PUBLIC NOTICE

THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT OF ARCHER COUNTY ARE AMONG A SMALL GROUP THAT HAVE BEEN INVITED TO MEET WITH CONGRESSMAN MAC THORNBERRY ON WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 3, 2016 FROM 3:30 – 4:30 P.M. IN THE ARCHER COUNTY COURTHOUSE ANNEX. A QUORUM OF ARCHER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MAY BE PRESENT.

I certify that the above Notice was posted on the doors of the Archer County Courthouse and Archer County Courthouse Annex on July 27, 2016 and said Notice remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the meeting.

RANDALL C. JACKSON ARCHER COUNTY JUDGE